## GREEN LAKE COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Robert J. Podgorski Highway Commissioner

Office: 920-294-4062 Fax: 920-294-4066

Email: rpodgoski@co.green-lake.wi.us

**Date:** April 30, 2007

Green Lake

County

To: Local News Media

**From:** Robert J. Podgorski

**Subject:** Highway Committee Meeting

**Place:** Highway Building, Green Lake

There will be a meeting of the Green Lake County Highway Committee on Monday, **April 30**, **2007 at 9:00 A.M.** The agenda will include the following:

- 1. Call the meeting to order.
- 2. Certification of the open meeting law.
- 3. Approval of the agenda.
- 4. Parks Business:

**Public Comment** 

Berlin Trail

Dodge Park

Spring Lake

Spring Valley

Sunset Park- New Boat Ramp

Twin Lakes- Cattails

Zobel Park

Committeee Discussion

- 5. Approval of the minutes from the April 9, 2006 Highway Meeting.
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Impound Area in Highway Grounds.
- 8. Discuss speed limit on CTH A.
- 9. Badger Mining in regards to CTH JJ.
- 10..Brian Retzlaff driveway variance.
- 11. Wayne Banaszak driveway variance.
- 12. 2007 Pulverizing Bid.
- 13. 2007 Asphalt Bid.
- 14. Emergency Snow Plowing.
- 15. Move Over Law from WI DOT.
- 16. Report on Legislative Breakfast.
- 17. Review crash data and locations.
- 18. Field road review: CTH H, CTH BB, CTH B, CTH F, CTH JJ, Wayne

Banaszak Driveway, Brian Retzlaff Driveway, Impound Area on Highway Grounds, Sunset Park, Twin Lakes.

- 19. Committee discussion:
  - A. Future agenda items for action.
  - B. Regular meeting Date, May 14, 2007.

## 20. Adjourn.

Please note meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone planning to attend, who needs visual or audio assistance, should contact Robert Podgorski, 920-294-4062, no later than noon the last working day prior to the meeting.

Green Lake County Highway Commissioner

Robert J. Podgorski